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ROYAL GAZETTE 1

INDEX
TO PART Il OF THE ROYAL GAZETTE
CONTAINING REGULATIONS OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
2014

All changes are amendments to the sections referred to, unless otherwise indicated as
follows:

[added] means a section, or part thereof added to the regulations
[eff] means date effective

[renum] means renumbered

[rev] means revoked and rescinded

[R&S] means revoked and substituted

[new] means new set of regulations

REGULATIONS
CONTINUING INDEX TO THE REGULATIONS OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Original Authorizing
Chapter Order Order RG
Number Title Reference  Amendment and Date Vol Page

A-11.1 Animal Health and Protection Act
Bee Health Regulations EC271/01  Sched. A EC2014-238 17 55
[eff] Apr. 26/14 (15.04.14)

B-5 Boilers and Pressure Vessels Act
Regulations EC234/85  s.3.01(1)(I) EC2014-84 9 11-16

5.3.01(m) [added] (18.02.14)
5.3.01(n) [added]
5.3.01(0) [added]
s5.5.06(3)
s.5.07(2)
s.5.41
5.8.08
5.9.01(c) [R&S]
5.9.01(f) [R&S]
5.9.01(h) [R&S]
5.9.10(f) [added]
5.9.15(1)
5.9.15(1.1) [added]
5.9.16(b)
5.9.16(c)
5.9.16(0) [added]
5.9.19(2)(b)
5.9.19(2)(c)(i)
5.9.19(2)(d)(i)
5.9.19(2)(e)
5.9.19(2)(f)(i)
5.9.19(2)(9)
5.9.19(2)(h)(i)
s5.9.19(2)(i)(i)
5.9.19(2)(j)(i) [R&S]
5.9.33(a)(v) [added]
s.10.21
s5.11.03(h)
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D-13

D-14.1

E-6.2

E-9

Dog Act
Commencement of Proceeding Form
Regulations

Drug Cost Assistance Act
General Regulations

Drug Cost Assistance Program
Regulations
Employment Standards Act

Employment Standards Reciprocity
Order

Minimum Wage Order

Minimum Wage Order

Environmental Protection Act
A Code for Plumbing Services
Regulations

Materials Recycling Regulations

Materials Stewardship and Recycling

Regulations

EC352/05

EC511/97

EC810/95

EC139/96

EC139/96

EC666/86

EC690/09

Sched., s. 3 [rev]
Sched., s. 6 [added]
[eff] Mar. 1/14

Form 1
[eff] Apr. 26/14

[rev]
[eff] July 1/14

[new]
[eff] July 1/14

5.8 [added]

5.9 [added]

5.10 [added]
s.11 [added]
[eff] June 21/14

s.1[R&S]
[eff] June 1/14

5.1 [R&S]
[eff] Oct. 1/14

5.1 [R&S]
[eff] July 1/15

s.1(1)
s.2(1)(a)
s.3
1.10.2(3) [R&S]
1.10.2(5) [added]
s.5.1 [added]
s.5.2 [added]
Appendix A
[added]
Appendix B
5.1(1)(d) [R&S]
[eff] Jun 1/14

[rev]
[eff] June 21/14

[new]
[eff] June 21/14

EC2014-239
(15.04.14)

EC2014-368
(19.06.14)
EC2014-367
(19.06.14)

EC2014-365
(10.06.14)

EC2014-271
(15.04.14)

EC2014-271
(15.04.14)

EC2014-701
(09.12.14)

EC2014-85
(18.02.14)

EC2014-349
(10.06.14)

EC2014-349
(10.06.14)

17 56
26 160
26 143-
171

25  139-
140

17 81
17 81
51 323
9 16-19
25 129
25 91-
138
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Waste Resource Management EC691/00  s.1(p) [R&S] EC2014-484 35 201-
Regulations s.1(bb) (19.08.14) 202
s.1(gg)(xii)
s.1(99.1)(7)
s.1(99.1)(xi) [R&S]
s.1(gg.1)(xiv)
[added]
5.59 [R&S]
[eff] Aug. 30/14
F-13.01 Fisheries Act
Regulations EC873/95  s.6(3) [R&S] EC2014-240 17 57
[eff] Apr. 26/14 (15.04.14)
F-15.01 Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act
General Regulations EC564/02  s.14(c) EC2014-53 5 9
[eff] Feb. 1/14 (28.01.14)
H-5 Highway Traffic Act
Commercial Driver, Carrier and EC21/06 5.3(12) [R&S] EC2014-151 14 49-50
Audit Review Systems Regulations Sched. 1 (25.03.14)
[eff] Apr. 5/14
Provincially Approved Screening EC226/07  s.1(a) [R&S] EC2014-650 47 319
Devices Regulations s.1(b) [R&S] (12.11.14)
[eff] Nov. 22/14
I-8and Interpretation Act and
A-25 Automobile Junk Yards Act
Enforcement Regulations EC128/10  [rev] EC2014-456 33 197
[eff] Aug. 16/14 (05.08.14)
I-8and Interpretation Act and
P-6 Pharmacy Act EC810/13  [rev] EC2014-604 43 284
Adaptation and Therapeutic [eff] Oct. 25/14 (14.10.14)
Substitution Regulations
Continued Care Prescription EC485/09  [rev] EC2014-605 43 284-
Regulations [eff] Oct. 25/14 (14.10.14) 285
Interchangeable Drug Product EC344/12  [rev] EC2014-606 43 285
Substitution Regulations [eff] Oct. 25/14 (14.10.14)
L-5 Prince Edward Island
Lands Protection Act
Exemption Regulations EC368/88 5.1 [R&S] EC2014-744 51  324-
5.1.01 [added] (09.12.14) 325
5.1.02 [added]
$.2(3)(b)
$.5(2)(b)
.35 [rev]

[eff] Jan. 1/15



4 ROYAL GAZETTE
Forms Regulations EC219/96 Form 1 [R&S] EC2014-745 51  325-
Form 2 [R&S] (09.12.14) 334
Form 8 [R&S]
[eff] Jan. 1/15
Land Identification Regulations EC606/95 .8 [R&S] EC2014-746 51  334-
[eff] Jan. 1/15 (09.12.14) 335
Shore Frontage Regulations [new] EC2014-747 51  336-
[eff] Jan. 1/15 (09.12.14) 337
L-14 Liquor Control Act
Regulations EC704/75  5.50.1(6) EC2014-110 9 20-24
5.50.3(11) (18.02.14)
5.50.5(5)
5.50.7(10)
5.50.9 [added]
Form 11 [R&S]
[eff] Mar. 1/14
Regulations EC704/75  s.50.6(5) [rev] EC2014-603 43 283
5.50.7(5) [rev] (14.10.14)
[eff] Oct. 25/14
L-17 Lotteries Commission Act
Gaming Centers Control Regulations EC409/05  s.7(5)(b) EC2014-429 29  181-
5.7(5.1) [added] (08.07.14) 182
s.7(6)
[eff] July 19/2014
0-6 Optometry Act
Licensure Regulations EC473/95  s.15(4)(a) EC2014-525 38 209
s5.15(4)(b) (09.09.14)
[eff] Sept. 22/14
P-4 Pesticides Control Act
Regulations EC761/05  s.24(2)(d) EC2014-277 18 83-84
5.24(2)(d.1) [added] (22.04.14)
5.24(2)(d.2) [added]
5.24.1 [added]
[eff] May 3/14
P-6 Pharmacy Act EC575/92  [rev] EC2014-527 38 222
Authorization Regulations [eff] Sept. 22/14 (09.09.14
Drug Schedule Regulations EC287/05  [rev] EC2014-527 38 222
[eff] Sept. 22/14 (09.09.14)
Physician Dispensary Regulations EC617/87  [rev] EC2014-528 38  225-
[eff] Sept. 22/14 (09.09.14) 226
Standards Regulations EC618/87  [rev] EC2014-527 38 223
[eff] Sept. 22/14 (09.09.14)
P-6.1 Pharmacy Act
General Regulations [new] EC2014-527 38  210-
[eff] Sept. 22/14 (09.09.14) 225
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P-8

P-30.1

Planning Act
Subdivision and Development
Regulations

Subdivision and Development
Regulations

Public Health Act

EC693/00

EC693/00

Eating Establishments and Licensed EC16/79

Premises Regulations
NEW NAME:
Food Premises Regulations

Food Premises Regulations

Immunization Regulations

Notifiable Diseases and Conditions
and Communicable Diseases
Regulations

EC16/79

EC560/13

s.1(v.1) [R&S] EC2014-395
[eff] June 28/14 (19.06.14)

5.29(2) EC2014-480
5.30 [R&S] (05.08.14)
[eff] Aug. 9/14

Title EC2014-148
s.1(e) [rev] (11.03.14)
s.1(f)

s.1(I)

s.1.1 [R&S]
Heading

s.6

s.12

5.23

s.24

5.28(2) to (5) [rev]
5.33(b)

5.40(2)

5.40(5) [rev]
S5.42(4) [rev]
Sched. [added]
[eff] Apr. 1/14

[rev] EC2014-616

[eff] Nov. 1/14 (21.10.14)

[new] EC2014-616
s.1-23 and (21.10.14)
s.25-41

[eff] Nov. 1/14

s.24

[eff] Apr. 1/16

[new] EC2014-529
[eff] Sept. 22/14 (09.09.14)

s.2(1)(d) [rev] EC2014-22
s.7 (07.01.14)
5.9.1 [added]
5.9.2 [added]
5.9.3 [added]
s.12(1)(@)(iN ()
[added]
s.12(1)(a)(vii)
5.12(1)(b) [R&S]
s5.12(1)(c) [added]
5.12(1)(d) [added]
5.12(3) [added]
Sched. | [added]
Sched. 11 [added]
Sched. 111 [added]
[eff] Feb. 1/14

26 171-
172

32 193-
194

12 27-31

44 304

44 288
317

38  226-
228
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R-8.1

R-10.1

Swimming Pool and Waterslide
Regulations

Registered Nurses Act
Nurse Practitioner Regulations

Regulated Health Professions Act
Designation Regulations

Exemption Regulations

Pharmacist and Pharmacy Technician
Profession Regulations

Practice of Pharmacists and
Pharmacy Technicians Regulations

Practice of Pharmacists and
Pharmacy Technicians Regulations

Roads Act
Highway Access Regulations

EC93/01

EC91/06

EC532/14

EC580/95

EC2014-430 29
(08.07.14)

Intro. [R&S]
s.1(b)

s.4(2)

s.4(3)

s.4(4)

s.7(1)

s.7(2)

s.9

s.11(3)

s.12

5.17(2)

5.17(3)

5.21(d) [R&S]
Sched. A [R&S]
[eff] Aug. 1/14

5.20(1) [R&S]
5.20(2) [R&S]
5.20(2.1) [added]
[eff] Oct. 1/14

EC2014-530 38
(09.09.14)

Intro. Clause [R&S]
s.1(d) [rev]
s.6(1)(g)(iii)
5.6(1)(h) [added]
5.7 [R&S]

5.8(2)(d) [R&S]
s.8(12)

[eff] Sept. 22/14

EC2014-531 38
(09.09.14)

[new]
[eff] Sept. 22/14

EC2014-754 51
(16.12.14)

[new]
[eff] Dec. 20/14

[rev]
[eff] Dec. 31/18

EC2014-533 38
(09.09.14)

[new]
[eff] Sept. 22/14

EC2014-532 38
(09.09.14)

[new]
[eff] Sept. 22/14

EC2014-678 48
(18.11.2014)

5.13(1)

s.13(2)

5.13(3) [rev]
[eff] Nov. 29/14

Schedule A-3
s.1(3)(i) [R&S]
[eff] June 14/14

EC2014-347 24
(03.06.14)

182-
186

228-
231

231

338

251-
280

232-
250

321

89
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S-2.1

S-4.3

S-9

School Act
Regulations

Instructional Personnel Regulations

School Boards Regulations

School Board Regulations

Social Assistance Act

Regulations

Summary Proceedings Act

Ticket Regulation

Ticket Regulations

Ticket Regulations

Ticket Regulations

EC674/76

EC481/98

EC225/96

EC396/03

EC58/08

EC58/08

EC58/08

EC58/08

[rev]
[eff] Aug. 30/14

5.1 [R&S]
s.2 [rev]
s.4(1)
s.14(7)
5.22(1)
5.22(3)
5.25 [R&S]
5.26(1)
s.27

.28
5.32(2)
5.33(3)
5.36(1)
5.36(2)
s.37
s.41(1)(a)
s.41(1)(c)
5.42(1)
s.42(3)
[eff] Aug.30/14

[rev]
[eff] Apr. 26/14

[new]
[eff] Apr. 26/14

s.5(4)

s.5(4)(a)
5.5(4)(b)
5.6(6) [R&S]
s5.6(7) [rev]
5.30(1) [R&S]
5.48(3)

5.51 [R&S]
[eff] June 28/14

Sched. 2
Part 30
[eff] Apr. 26/14

Sched. 2
Part 30
[eff] Apr. 26/14

Sched. 2
Part 41
[eff] June 7/14

Schedule 2
Part 24.1 [added]
[eff] June 28/14

EC2014-499
(19.08.14)

EC2014-500
(19.08.14)

EC2014-268
(15.04.14)

EC2014-268
(15.04.14)

EC2014-398
(19.06.14)

EC2014-269
(15.04.14)

EC2014-270
(15.04.14)

EC2014-341
(27.05.14)

EC2014-404
(19.06.14)

35 203

35 203-
206

17 68

17 58-78

26 172-
174

17 79

17 80

23 87

26  174-
175
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V-4.1

W-4.1

Ticket Regulations

Ticket Regulations

Ticket Regulations

Ticket Regulations

Vital Statistics Act
Regulations

Wildlife Conservation Act
Hunting and Trapping Seasons

Regulations

Workers Compensation Act

Appeal Regulations

General Regulations

EC58/08

EC58/08

EC58/08

EC58/08

EC453/00

EC330/99

EC357/95

EC831/94

Schedule 2
Part 30
[eff] June 28/14

Schedule 2
Part 41
Part 49
[eff] June 28/14

Schedule 2
Part 30
[eff] July 7/14

Schedule 2
Part 17.1 [R&S]
[eff] Aug. 2/14

s.5(1)(c.1) [added]
s.7(1)(b)
s.7(1)(e)
7(1)(h) [rev]
s.7(1)()
s.7(1)(K)
s.7(1)(1) [R&S]
s.7(1)(m) [rev]
s.7(1)(n)
s.7(1)(0)
5.7(1)(p) [R&S]
s.7(1)(p.1) [rev]
s.7(1)(r) [added]
Sched. A
Form 3 [R&S]
Form 4 [R&S]
Form 10.1 [added]
Form 11 [R&S]
Form 11.1 [added]
[eff] Mar. 22/14

Schedule | [R&S]
Schedule 1l [R&S]
[eff] Aug. 16/14

s.1
s.6
[eff] Apr. 5/14

s.8

s.8(1)(a)
s.8(1)(e)
s.8(1)(f)
5.8(1.1) [added]
5.8(2) [R&S]
[eff] Apr. 5/14

EC2014-405
(19.06.14)

EC2014-406
(19.06.14)

EC2014-407
(19.06.14)

EC2014-454
(22.07.14)

EC2014-149
(11.03.14)

EC2014-479
(05.08.14)

EC2014-185
(25.03.14)

EC2014-186
(25.03.14)

26  176-
177

26 177-

178

26 178-

179

31 189-

190

12 31-47

33 197-
199

14 50-51

14 51-53



